IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

## WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 694 & 696 OF 2016

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

SAUGHAAT TOUR & TRAVELS ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE-REPORT

The writ petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Advocate on behalf of the petitioners above-named.

## W.P.(C) NO. 694 OF 2016

It is submitted that W.P. (C) No. 623 of 2016, arising out of similar issue, was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.08.2016, when the Court directed issue of notice, and the same is pending before the Hon'ble Court (copy of order dated 08.08.2016 is annexed as Annexure P-12 at page No. 63 of the paper book).

## W.P.(C) NO. 696 OF 2016

It is submitted that the writ petition above-mentioned has been tagged with W.P.(C) NO. 694 OF 2016 as both are arising out of similar issue.

The writ petitions above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR