

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NOS. 35, 36, 38, 39, 42, 44, 45 & 48 OF 2017
(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for Direction in WP(C) No. 38 of 2017)

SAEEDI HAJ & UMRAH ORGANISER ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the Writ Petitions above-mentioned have been filed in this Registry by M/s. Rajat Bhardwaj, Sayid Marzook Bafaki, Chander Bhushan Prasad, Advocates respectively on behalf of the Petitioners.

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 35 of 2017

It is submitted that Writ Petition (C) No. 623 of 2016 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.08.2016 when the Court directed to issue notice. The said Writ Petition is pending and listed for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 23.01.2017, Court No. 3, item no. 5 (copy of order dated 08.08.2016 is annexed as Annexure P-16 at page no. 117 of the paper book of the Writ Petition).

WRIT PETITION (C) NOS. 36, 38, 39, 42, 44, 45 & 48 OF 2017

It is submitted that matters above-mentioned have been tagged with Writ Petition (C) No. 35 of 2017 as all are arising out of similar issue.

The Writ Petitions alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Advocate

Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, Advocate

Mr. Chander Bhushan Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR