```
\210ITEM NO.2+11
                          COURT NO.3
                                              SECTION X
           SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                  RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 150/2017

SPK STARS KERALA SALAFI HAJJ UMRA SERVICE Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

WITH WP(C) No. 151/2017 (With office report)

Date: 20/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Date: 20/03/2017 These petitions were called on CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki,Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv. HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv. Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv. Ms. Ashly Harshad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.
Tag with WP(C:
(DEEPAK MANSUM
AR-cum-PS Co Tag with WP(Civil) No. 623/2016. (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR) AR-cum-PS Court Master