IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 220 OF 2017

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA) WLLH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

HAJ UMRAH PVT TOUR OPERATORS ASSOCIATION REP BY THE SECRETARY

... PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith applications above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate on behalf of the petitioner.

It is submitted that W.P.(C) No.623 of 2016, arising out of similar issue, was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.08.2016 when the Court directed to issue notice. (Copy of the order dated 08.08.2016 is being enclosed herewith.) The matter is updated for listing before the Hon'ble Court on 21.04.2017.

It is further submitted that Mr. G.Balaji, Advocate has on 11.04.2017 filed an applications for permission to file additional documents alongwith exemption from filing official translation and the same have been registered as I.A. Nos.1 & 2 of 2017. (Copy of the same is being circulated herewith).

The Writ petition alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12^{th} day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR