WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 220 OF 2017

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

HAJ UMRAH PVT TOUR OPERATORS ASSOCIATION REP BY THE SECRETARY

... PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The writ petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.04.2017 with an office report dated 12.04.2017, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

> "Issue notice. Tag with WP(C) No. 623/2016."

submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, show cause notice could not be issued as counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies so far.

The Writ petition alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR