

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 254/2017

MAHARAJA TRAVEL SERVICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 21/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

List alongwith W.P. (C)No.623/2016.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-CUM-PS

[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER