IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

COURT NO.

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 253 & 254 OF 2017

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS IN BOTH THE MATTERS)

INDIAN HAJ UMRA GROUP ASSOCIATION (REGD) ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petitions alongwith application above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.04.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

> "Issue notice. List alongwith W.P.(C)No.623/2016."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, both the Writ Petitions above-mentioned have been tagged with W.P.(C) No.623 of 2016.

It is further submitted that show cause notice returnable for 25.04.2017 was issued to the common sole respondent in both the matters on 24.04.2017 through special messenger.

Service of notice is awaited.

The Writ petitions alongwith application above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Syed Marzook Bafaki, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR