## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION © No. 360/2017

**ELAF TOURS & TRAVELS** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

WP(C) NO. 361/2017, WP(C) No. 362/2017, WP(C) No. 364/2017,

WP(C) No. 365/2017, WP(C) No. 366/2017, WP(C) 368/2017,

WP(C) No. 369/2017, WP(C) No. 370/2017 & WP(C) No. 374/2017

Date: 19/05/2017 This/These petition/petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Ainul Ansar, Adv.

Mr. Sulaiman Mohd. Khan, Adv.

Ms. Taiba Khan, Adv.

Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matters on 24.05.2017.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]
Court Master