

ITEM NO.1.1 to 1.13

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.366/2017
[ITEM NO.1.1]

FAIZAN HAJJ UMRAH & ZIYARAT TOURS

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
[WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS]
WITH

RESPONDENT (S)

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.364/2017 [ITEM NO.1.2]
[WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS]

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.368/2017 [ITEM NO.1.3]
[WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS]

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.370/2017 [ITEM NO.1.4]
[WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS]

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.365/2017 [ITEM NO.1.5]
[WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS]

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.362/2017 [ITEM NO.1.6]
[WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS]

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.361/2017 [ITEM NO.1.7]
[WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS]

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.360/2017 [ITEM NO.1.8]
[WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS]

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.369/2017 [ITEM NO.1.9]
[WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS]

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.374/2017 [ITEM NO.1.10]
[WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS]

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.386/2017 [ITEM NO.1.11]
[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS]

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.384/2017 [ITEM NO.1.12]
[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS]

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.385/2017 [ITEM NO.1.13]
[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS]

Date : 13/06/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sulaiman Mohd. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Ainul Ansari, Adv.
Ms. Taiba Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Khatwani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.366/2017, 364/2017, 368/2017,
370/2017, 365/2017, 362/2017, 361/2017, 360/2017, 369/2017,
386/2017, 384/2017, 385/2017

The writ petitions as also all pending applications
therein shall stand disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.374 OF 2017

Learned counsel for the respondent - Union of India
prays for and is granted one week's time to file reply.

List the matter immediately after one week.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
Assistant Registrar

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.366/2017

FAIZAN HAJJ UMRAH & ZIYARAT
 TOURS ...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.364/2017, 368/2017,
 370/2017, 365/2017, 362/2017, 361/2017, 360/2017,
 369/2017, 386/2017, 384/2017, 385/2017

ORDER

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondent - Union of India states that the representation(s) of the petitioners has been considered and disposed of in compliance of order dated 26th May, 2017.

In view of the above, we are not inclined to issue any further directions in the matter. The writ petitions as also all pending applications therein shall stand disposed of accordingly.

.....,J.
 (PRAFULLA C. PANT)

.....,J.
 (DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI
 JUNE 13, 2017