ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.1501 (For Judgment)

COURT NO.2

**SECTION X** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 631/2016

UNITED AIR TRAVEL SERVICES
THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR A.D.M. ANWAR KHAN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY (MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 636/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 634/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 934/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 941/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 938/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 11/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 94/2017 (X)

Date: 07-05-2018 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sulaiman Mohd. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Ainul Ansari, Adv.

Ms. Taiba Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kripa Shanikar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Khatwani, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Jatav, Adv.

Mr. Inamul Haque, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sayid Marzook Bafaki, AOR

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Paniay Kr. Duboy Adv

Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

2

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice J. Chelameswar and His Lordship.

The writ petitions are allowed with costs quantified at Rs. 10,000 per petition in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)